
Information Technology Board
http://www.discoveringmontana.com/itsd/policy/councils/itb/itb.asp

Statutory Citation: Section 2-15-1021, MCA

The Information Technology Board provides a forum to guide state agencies, the
Legislative Branch, the Judicial Branch, and local governments in the development and
deployment of intergovernmental information technology resources. The Board  also
advises the Montana Department of Administration (DOA) on statewide information
technology standards and policies, the state strategic information technology plan, major
information technology budget requests, and rates and other charges for services
established by the DOA.

Membership
The board consists of 19 members that include:
1. the director of the DOA, who serves as Presiding Officer of the Board;
• the chief information officer provided for in 2-17-511;
• the Director of the Governor's Office of Budget and Program Planning;
• six members who are directors of state agencies and who are appointed by the

Governor;
• two members representing local government, appointed by the Governor;
• one member representing the Public Service Commission (PSC), appointed by the

PSC;
• one member representing the private sector, appointed by the Governor;
• one member of the House of Representatives, appointed by the Speaker of the

House;
• one member of the Senate, appointed by the President of the Senate;
• one member representing the Legislative Branch, appointed by the Legislative

Branch Computer System Planning Council;
• one member representing the Judicial Branch, appointed by the Chief Justice of the

Supreme Court;
• one member representing the university system, appointed by the Board of

Regents; and
• one member representing K-12 education, appointed by the Superintendent of

Public Instruction.



MEMBERS OF THE BOARD

Legislative Members

Rep. Jack Ross (R)
129 N Stillwater Rd.
Absarokee, MT 59001-6235
Ph: 328-4925

Sen. Corey Stapleton (R)
3614 Crater Lake Ave.
Billings, MT 59102-7732
Ph: 252-5144
coreystapleton@attbi.com

Public and State Agency Members

Mr. Scott Darkenwald
Montana Department of Administration
P.O. Box 200101
Helena, MT 59620-0101
Ph: 444-3033
sdarkenwald@mt.gov

Ms. Linda Francis
Montana Department of Revenue
P.O. Box 5805
Helena, MT 59604-5805
Ph: 444-1900
lfrancis@mt.gov

Ms. Gail Gray
Montana Department of Public Health
and Human Services
P.O. Box 202901
Helena, MT 59620-2901
Ph: 444-5622
ggray@mt.gov

Ms. Wendy Keating
Montana Department of Labor and
Industry
P.O. Box 1728
Helena, MT 59620-1728
Ph: 444-3299
wkeating@mt.gov

Mr. Bill Kennedy
Yellowstone County Courthouse
217 N 27th
Billings, MT 59101
Ph: 256-2701
bkennedy@co.yellowstone.mt.us

Ms. Linda McCulloch
Montana Office of Public Instruction
P.O. Box 202501
Helena, MT 59620-2501
Ph: 444-7362
lmcculloch@mt.gov

Mr. Mike McGrath
Montana Department of Justice
P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Ph: 444-2026
mmcgrath@mt.gov

Ms. Lois Menzies
Montana Legislative Services Division
P.O. Box 201706
Helena, MT 59620-1706
Ph: 444-3064
lomenzies@mt.gov



Justice James C. Nelson
Montana Supreme Court
P.O. Box 203001
Helena, MT 59620-3001
Ph: 444-5570  
jnelson@mt.gov

Ms. Jan Sensibaugh
Montana Department of Environmental
Quality
P.O. Box 200901
Helena, MT 59620-0901
Ph: 444-5270
jsensibaugh@mt.gov

Ms. Mary Sexton
Teton County Commission
P.O. Box 1303
Choteau, MT 59422
Wk: 466-2151, Hm: 466-2079
tetoncc@3rivers.net

Mr. Bill Slaughter
Montana Department of Corrections
P.O. Box 201301
Helena, MT 59620-1301
Ph: 444-3901
bslaughter@mt.gov

Mr. Jay Stovall
Montana Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 202601
Helena, MT 59620-2601
Ph: 444-6165
jstovall@mt.gov

Mr. Mike Strand
Montana Independent
Telecommunications Systems, Inc.
P.O. Box 5237
Helena, MT 59604-5237
Ph: 443-1940
mikestrand@mitstel.com

Mr. Ron Sundsted
Montana Office of the Commissioner of
Higher Education
P.O. Box 203101
Helena, MT 59620-3101
Ph: 444-0319
rsundsted@oche.montana.edu

Mr. Chuck Swysgood
Montana Governor's Office
P.O. Box 200802
Helena, MT 59620-0802
Ph: 444-3698
cswysgood@mt.gov

Mr. Brian Wolf
CIO, State of Montana
P.O. Box 200113
Helena, MT 59620-0113
Ph: 444-2700
bwolf@mt.gov



Staff 
Jeff Brandt
Montana Department of Administration
Information Technology Services Division
P.O. Box 200113
Helena, MT  59620-0113
Ph: 444-3988
jbrandt@mt.gov


